This study focused on young patients experiencing acute 

chest pain or symptoms consistent with coronary artery 

disorders who coming to emergency department seeking 

care at private cardiac units at Aden-Germany Hospital - 

Aden governorate. The study included one hundred four 

(104) young patients with acute coronary syndrome. 

Prevalence based on clinical characteristic and 

progression of coronary syndrome was conducted 

between April 2024 and January 2025. 

Study design 

Collected and analyzed data provided by the studied